



EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555

www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-236, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

1. Please could you confirm the total number of accidents at work involving council employees and contractors that have been reported between September 2022 to September 2023.
2. What were the causes of these accidents?
3. How much compensation was paid out between September 2022 and September 2023 as a result of employee accident at work claims irrespective of the date the claim was submitted?

Response:

1 & 2.

No.	TYPE OF ACCIDENT	TOTALS
1.0	Slip/Trip Same Level	5
2.0	Manual Handling	4
3.0	Struck by Moving Object	2
4.0	Strike Against Fixed Object	3
5.0	Needlestick Injury	1
6.0	Injured by an Animal	1
7.0	Other Kind	1

3.£0 / nil

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-236.

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.